

## Meanscoil na mBraithre Notification regarding the Board of Management's Review of the Child Safeguarding Statement

To: Parents, Students and Staff

The Board of Management of CBS Ennistymon wishes to inform you that:

- The Board of Management's annual review of the school's Child Safeguarding Statement was completed at the Board meeting of 04-10-2022
- This review was conducted in accordance with the "Checklist for Review of the Child Safeguarding Statement" published on the Department's 'website <a href="https://www.education.ie">www.education.ie</a>

Signed \_ Chairperson, Board of Management

Date 4-10-2022

Mary Lyons.

Principal/Secretary to the Board of Management

Date 4-10-2022

Principal: Mrs. Mary Lyons
Tel: 065 7071349
Deputy Principal: Mr. Kieran Meehan
Fax: 065 7072005

Email: office@cbsennistymon.com Website: www.cbsennistymon.com

CBS Ennistymon, Monastery Lane, Ennistymon, Co. Clare V95 W880